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The following is a list of members of the Australian Feldenkrais Guild in Victoria and Tasmania offering 
Func%onal Integra%on (FI) – an individual private session with a Feldenkrais PracJJoner (Home visits available) 
Awareness Through Movement (ATM) – a group class with verbally guided movement exploraJons with a Feldenkrais PracJJoner or trainee 
who is qualified to teach ATM (Online classes available) 
 
Melbourne City and surrounds 
 

Suburb Prac%%oner Mobile/Visi%ng FI ATM Online Contact Details 
Melbourne Ralph Hadden No Yes Yes Yes ralph.hadden@gmail.com 

 
Hawthorn Jennifer Guild No Yes Yes Possible gld.hnwd@bigpond.com 

0417512148  
(03) 98193106 

Abbotsford Julia Broome No Yes Yes Yes jbroome7@optusnet.com.au 
0407749404 

 
 
East 

 
 

Suburb Prac%%oner Mobile/Visi%ng FI ATM Online Contact Details 
Croydon North Donna Deland No Yes Yes Yes donnadeland@yahoo.com 

donnadeland.com.au 
0424 085 671 

Upper Ferntree 
Gully 

Jenni Evans Yes Yes Yes Yes jenni@heartland4u.com.au 
0428371270 
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Bayside and Surrounds 
 

Suburb Prac%%oner Mobile/Visi%ng FI ATM Online Contact Details 
Elwood Karol Connors Yes Yes No No karol@baysidefeldenkrais.com.au 

0405766462 
Hampton Lisa Campbell No Yes No Yes lisa@baysidefeldenkrais.com.au 

0409598000 
McKinnon, 
Bentleigh, 
East Brighton, 
Moorabbin 
Murrumbeena 

Nina Simonov Yes Yes Yes Yes nina.simonov@gmail.com 
0412777912 

Mentone Libby Murray Yes Yes Yes No libby62murray@gmail.com 
0412803495 

St Kilda, Elwood Tamara Diner Yes Yes Yes No dinegold@hotmail.com 
0481764802 
(03) 95314769 

Moorabbin Ruth Frommer Yes Yes Yes Yes feldenkraisdirecJons@gmail.com 
0449767057 

Chelsea Thalia Castles No Yes Yes No thaliac@bigpond.com 
0428604935 

East Malvern Sue Cranage No Yes No No Text or call 0400645313 
Caufield South Tali Plotnik Yes Yes Yes Yes karol@baysidefeldenkrais.com.au 

0405766462 
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Northern Suburbs 
 

Suburb Prac%%oner Mobile/Visi%ng FI ATM Online Contact Details 
Hurstbridge Karen Murray Yes Yes Yes  kazlmurray@exemail.com.au 

0466103105 
 
 
 
West 
 

Suburb Prac%%oner Mobile/Visi%ng FI ATM Online Contact Details 
Newport 
Point Lonsdale 

Sally Low  Yes Yes Yes sallylowmethod@outlook.com 
0405170090 

Tullamarine Dawn Prasad Yes Yes No No dawn@nrah.com.au 
0414787268 

Essendon Lea Kewish No Yes Yes No leakewish@iinet.net.au 
0411715687; (03) 93729444 

Lavers Hill Simon Slieker Yes Yes Yes Yes simon@simonslieker.com 
0413585314 
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